

92 Percent Reimbursement for NP, CNS, PA, and CNM Claims Submitted by a Physician

Information posted December 12, 2014

Note: *This article applies to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. For claims processed by a Medicaid managed care organization (MCO), providers must refer to the MCO for information about benefits, limitations, prior authorization, and reimbursement.*

Effective for dates of service on or after February 1, 2015, physicians will receive a reimbursement of 92 percent of the established reimbursement rate when submitting a claim using the physician's own provider identifier for services performed under the physician's supervision by a nurse practitioner (NP), clinical nurse specialist (CNS), physician assistant (PA), or certified nurse midwife (CNM).

Physicians will be reimbursed 92 percent of the established reimbursement rate for services provided by an NP, CNS, PA, or CNM if the physician does not make a decision regarding the client's care or treatment on the same date of service as the billable medical visit. Physicians who submit a claim using the physician's own provider identifier for the services provided by the NP, CNS, PA, or CNM must submit one of the following modifiers on each claim detail:

- SA – Services were provided by an NP or CNS
- U7 – Services were provided by a PA
- SB – Services were provided by a CNM

Exception: *The 92 percent reimbursement rate will not apply to laboratory services, radiology services, and injections provided by an NP, CNS, PA, or CNM.*

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP- CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.